r
BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-106
Issue 5, October 1978
TELEPHONE SETS
921A, 9218, 2921A, AND 29218
1. GENERAL

(3) Remove dial.
• TABLE A.
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET PLASTIC
APPLIQUE
TRIM HANDSET MTG
CODE COLOR COLOR DIAL CORD CORD
921B22-93 BHA-120
Yellow Wicker H4DU-93
2921B22·93 35AH3D
921B23-115 BHA-119
Blue Delft Brass H4DU·l15 D4BU-29
2921B23-115 35AH3D
921B24-58 Customer BHA-120
White Option II H4DU-58
2921B24-58 35AH3D
Page 2
I
( 4) Make connections as shown in Table G for
telephone sets manufactured prior to February
1975, and Table H for telephone sets manufactured
during or after February 1975.
(5) In 2921A telephone sets the Guard Assembly
(Fig. 5) mounts on the right hand side of
the dial mounting bracket with the screw contained
in the D-180229 Kit of Parts. The bent tabs
on the guard assembly bracket should fit over
the back edge of the portion of the dial mounting
bracket where the telephone set terminal board
mounts. In this location the guard assembly is
suspended over the ringer gong with the component
facing up.
Note: The retainer and terminal board in
the D-180229 Kit of Parts are not used.
(6) In 2921B telephone sets, the 819041708
(P-90D170) guard assembly mounts below
the TOUCH-TONE dial on a plastic mounting
boss.
(7) Reinstall dial and replace the housing.
3.07 Line and Ringer Connections.
{1) For single line and two-party service, refer
to Table B, C, or D.
ISS 5, SECTION 503-200-106
(2) For adjustments and ringer cutoff feature
of the P1A ringer, refer to Section 501-259-101.
4. REMOVAL OF TELEPHONE COMPANY-OWNED
COMPONENTS
4.01 When it is desired to discontinue telephone
service of the 921A, B or 2921A, B DESIGN
LINE telephone set, proceed as follows.
Note: Remove the telephone company-owned
components that can be easily removed.
{1) Remove handset cord and mounting cord
from the telephone set.
(2) Remove the four screws on the bottom of
the plastic base and withdraw the base.
Refer to Fig. 3.
(3) Remove the four screws on the bottom of
the telephone set base and withdraw the
base from the faceplate and attached brackets
(Fig. 4).
The two mounting brackets attached
to the faceplate are not to be removed.
HOUSING BASE
MOUNTING SCREWS
Fig. 3-Removing Plastic Housing Base (921A, 9218, 2921A, 29218 Telephone Set)
Page 3
I
SECTION 503-200-106
TELE PHONE SET BASE
MOUNTING SCREWS
Fig. 4-Removing Telephone Set Base From Faceplate
(4) After removing telephone company-owned